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U.S. Department of Justice 

Washington, D.C. 20535 

May 28,2010 

FOIPA Request No.: 1144405- 000 
Subject: FILE NUMBER 100-HQ-97391 

The records that you have requested were previously processed under the provisions of the 
Freedom of Information Act for another requester. If you would like the documents to be reprocessed under 
the new Attorney General guidelines, please submit a new FOIA request. 

Enclosed are 78 pages of documents pertaining to your request and a copy of the explanation of 
exemptions. 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), U.S. 
Department of Justice, 1425 New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001. Your 
appeal must be received by OIP within sixty (60) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered 
timely. The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Appeal." Please cite 
the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be identified easily. 

Enclosure( s) 

Very truly yours, 

David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 

Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 



EXPLANA TION OF EXEMPTIONS 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 

(b)(l) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 
policy and (8) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute(A) requires that the 
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (8) establishes particular criteria for 
withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

(b )(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation 
with the agency; 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement 
records or information ( A ) could be reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( 8 ) would deprive a person 
of a right to a fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could be reasonably expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal 
privacy, (D) could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or 
authority or any private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled 
by a criminal law enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security 
intelligence investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law 
enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such 
disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or (F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or 
physical safety of any individual; 

(b )(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

(d)( 5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

(1)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce 
crime or apprehend criminals; 

(k)(l) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that hislheridentity 
would be held in confidence; 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant 
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 
information pursuant to a promise that hislher identity would be held in confidence; 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service 
the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person 
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 
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~. Personal. 

'- . . . \J~~~ ~ rt-: 
~ 

vo Mr. E.A.Tamml :-.. ~-:,_ 
"-f' 'l'~ 3353 Runnymede Place" N.W., M,r,IPIOIIIAHOIIoOJrrUBa 'j "--" . ;;: 

~ 
~l'.> 'I! washington" D.O. IIRBDJISUlICLASSInD~ I ',,;' .. 

\ ~ 
'l-;. . - 'DJ.·rl1·ao~oO BY &fit -. .,.,.... ....... 

,'. U Dear Mr. Tamm: 'n::qlf7q~O----

.~ ,r ~l ~~ , I have hesitated about bringing up' the following 
~ ~. oj. ~ matter as I am sure 'you are acquainted with the possibUlt,. I I 

- "-~; ~ 1 ~~~ruL are. taking _the_pr.oper ~s1;ep's . . tq ~~cumv~t-=-tqi~s.< "c!~g1!';; ..b,.u.1:;-'-: i,. 
\:~ l~: 0~~f true, it is too serious to pass up. --
:i:\" .. 
~, \. ~ ~ . Sever~l times recentl,., the well established 

~~ . is 'f-,. rumor comes to me tba t the' Pal'~Y ha.s establi.shed and plac~_ 
~ : L~ . contacts in the offices of a~l' Intel;tlgencj1:.PepartmentsJ.n . 
,'_~ j.J I~ J Washington such as theiM.tllt,ary a.n~avall1:iltelJJ.gel,u;.e, the ...... --: ~~. .;;! ~ { Treasury Department anltpar'ticularl.y the File Room of· the 

~~;-, • .... ;S ~ Fe~ral Burea.u .of Investigation. And that they are partic-
~~ i);'. ' '. ~t ~ ularly' watching 1'01' and identifying names of'informants. 
1\1l~'~ .J;" This l of course# would be the logical story to spread as a 

.;~.} \,' t deterrent to this kind of work. . " ~'. r 
I). ~' (\ , -,.' 
<" .t; ., J ,) And the story continues that certain indiViduals 

'ti 1 ~ ,.) under suspicion of doing this k1.ng .. ,ot· work are beins fed cer­
'i:",'f l-.;i. ~ tam information and then a carefUl watch being kept to see 

;.,. ....:' ,:1.: ':' wh~l'e it shoVfs /up. Inciden tall,. it appear s sur e that thi s 
~; ~: """--Rl"~cedure actually bas, taken place wIth some 'of W~l!ter Win­

i~''\; ~ ... >.; ~ell' s souroes of in,formation. ' 
~'. "'.~ .) 
.....: Anyhow I am.passing it on to you for whatever 
T~'~ ~" ..... ·1'0": think it 1s worth. And I have told all those whom I 

~ ,t \ '. .contact -to_..keep--th1s-1.n_lIl1nd,. in the h(?p',e.s~ .t~_~ we can 'pic.~_ __ 
~~ e up definite information of persons so placed, particularly"---
~ ~ ~ in what Department and what' Office_ . ... 

" 'j\' 4 ... ~ ty S1noerelYI \ 

~, ~~ . OO.~A r 
'~~ 11~ 1,vv' VJ-'II ar 
~, 1> ,,'" ~>'fI; 4 ( 

t . : 
1--1 ',~~- , 

. " . ~ \, , ... :: " -....... ,,, .. " :.. -t,~ 
! 'x::;.. -,_. 
ir:- ~.' . 

_ !J. ~ ~~:- ._ I .. 

b7C 
IJ~ .. -", ..... _-_..1 

.-. __ 1,_ 
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Octob.r 10, 1941 

;., ..... 

. . TlJq Durellu . ,. repeated-Iu rec4f",jna 'tn/orr-otton 
.!lttJIlG-t"ng jroa Co.l'i71uUlHit Bouress In the /leUl Orl.ans 
GJ'04 thot the COii;1i!(Ift tat .P41'tll ha..s eucceecZ"d In' 
pJ4c'tng tnber.a "n ."l1oro1 0/ the COl1ernr.acni tepa.rt-
keAtlJ.. In.rorma'Uon '8 reeducd J'roa tlJie to tlu . 
'pee'l",cally allegtng that the Co •• unhlt Partll laGa 

, • .,ceBtld.d I" ,plac'ng certc."" 01 ,t. o6nber. j" the 
J'1. rO,o04 o~ tho F.d.ro1 Bur.AU oj Inue8t~gQt'o~ . 

haa <lJ.D ·sucOBe:d.d 'n pltJC h.g Buch rA.mbers . ha 
'tarv ~nd'C4v~1 In~ellfgence. r ~J.h y&U would • 

... ~,u . the 30uroe oUlJtlobl.to the OeD Orleen. 
nat, a. rJ.Ufgenf e//,o1"t to run dDwn the •• :. 

-,.· ... ~':o-n.in '''' oj/ort to obto'l'I aDIIl. speoV'o 
ar"......,fnu·~ ,,.,.':rl'hg anti Jlem~"rs 01 'th6 Coaaun·lst 'Portl/ 
~Hrm;l' ... OI/f1d. .', .. 

, . ~; 

", 

• . , 
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I" • 'eJaerallhueau of lnwt.ttgattGn 

IbribJa I'.tatd Department of JU8f:i.te 

• I 
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Director 
Federal Bureau 'of Investigation 
W~shington. D. O. 

RE: COMJro:NIS T PAR TY AC TIVI TIES. 
Dear Sir: 

~ lti.r. ;.~sot\ __ u" ...... ~ 

~ Mr. C ~OD •••••••. 

" I·r. (' J ..... Y ._ ...... . 

Reference is made. to your Personal and.Confidential letter 
dated October 10, 19'1, in Whioh you advised that the Bureau is· 
repea.ted~ receiving into~tion emanating from 'Communist 'sourQes 
in the New Orleans area that the Communist Party,. has suooeeded in 
plfi',oing members in several ot the Government departments and'tib8.t (. 
information is reoeived from time.to time speci~ical~ a~~eg1ng that 
the Communist Party has suoceeded in placing oertain ot its member~ 
in the file rooms at the Fede~al Bureau of Investigation and has also . 
suoceededin plaoing such members in the M1litar,r and Naval I~telligenoe. ( 
.~ . 
. ' In view of the taot that Sp.cial Agent I lot the 

New Orleans oftice has been ehgaged in the handling of Oommunist Party 
I ao:MVi ties at New Orleans having supervision ot Oonfidential Informants 
! . of. the N~ Orleans otfice who are members of the CODIlI.Uhist Party and L :: bei~ in ~lose touch with representatives of the Naval Intelligenoe 
1 ~ ': assl:p'!!d to investigatiC?n8 of· Oommunist Party matters, I had Special 
! Agent' 'oonduct discreet inquiries with respect to the matters 

menti onsd in your letter. ' 
b7C 

. The olerical personnel of the New Orleans Field attice from I 
lI\Y observation ahd intonation furnished by Special·Agent' , 4 

is without question one hundred per cent loyal to the Bureau and.. S& .. . ... 
ot course, the Special Agents rormer~ and presently assigned to the ; 
New Orleans ottioe l)ave been one hmldred p~r, ,cent loyal to the Burea,/. .' -'" 
None ot these employees have Oommlmistic t4p.aencies. -:-.,,-...- ~~----.- ,.,c~_. 

, POORllED 'INDEx;;ill ~ - !f2:7 g 9/ .2. 
'f , ; Special .A&ent Il1nrorms .... ~·tli9:C ==.. : J - ~J 
agent, O,tioe of the Naval Intelligence; ·,1ghth Naval\'Ditstr.iet, New I 

! Orleans;~:Louisiana, has been engaged, in addition to ~1?!ler dutie4, .. in f 
the investig~~ions of Oommunist p~ of, Louisiana aoti~Viti~s tor' -...; ~. '!"'/ 

1, several years:.and that' bas proven himself 'Pot; gnly. t,p be 
~l.exc~tiobaliy~competent in this work but loyal in eve~sen6e:«to' hi 

; 'department and to .th~ United States Govermnept. His ~ooperation 
t1A'1. iiiatters p'ertain1~ to; .gen"ral subvers1 ve activities has been ind 

: '-4ra~~~~t~~~·Bureau.t:·It might be mentioned t~~~~. ____ ... 

g:OPy,fN""FILE :-...' . ,,'; b7C 

,1; ; . J . 
1.1 . 
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LE TiER TO THE DIREC TOR - 2 - 11-13-41 

peoial Agent 
ot the' nYO§t' am Dr eoot!. o ... n ..... -----..... -rl 

~E3Gi~~e~an~sr.an~ under I Jis~ ______________________________ ~ 
b7C 

.,.,~~~ ... t'ormerly a Special Agent ot the Federal Bureau ot' Investigation. 
The loyalty to the United States Government of these two individus.ls 
is in JTJti mind beyond' reproaoh. ' 

; Speoial Agent r Jinforms me that he very dis-
oreetly discussed with ~8 P8pr8§entiti 8S ot',t~e Naval Intelligenoe 
the possibility of members of subversive organizatiOll8, particularly 
t~ Communist Party, U. S. A., seouring appointments wi t~ the Navy 
Department and that intormationwas given that applicants for auy 
ppaitlon in the Navy Department, Eighth Naval District, New Orleans, 
L~uisiana, are thoroughly investigated, partioularly as' to azJiY 
affiliation ot suoh applicants ·with subversive organizations before 
they are rec~nded tor appointment. 

The personnel of the Mllitar,y Intelligenoe at N$We 
LQUi:i:::WhiC)1 works out of Atlanta, aeorgiQoo S ot 
I __ ....--! ~d a civilian employee named ese 
men are without doubt ,loyal to the United Sta es overmnent. The ' b7C 
imrestigations of the Military Intelligenoe with respeot to Communist 
Party aoti Vi ties are very limited. I loalls at the New 
Dr.leans otfice at different times in conneotion with matters in which 
the Military Intelligenoe and this Bureau have mutuai interest. 

Informants 
S~e~c~i~a~l~~~~ _________ ~i~nf~o~rms~~me~~·t~ .. ~~~~~~ ___ --" 

·-alt:houih·mem~~e~r~s~o~~~~~~~~~~~~O~U1~,~s~1~an~a~,~ar~e~~~~~ 
of the United States; that these Confidential Info~ts adVised. on 
beIng disoreetly interviewed, that practically all aotive members of 
the Communist Party of Louisiana are known to them and that none of 
these persons are associated in ~ way with the Federal Bureau ot 
Investigation~ Military Intelligence or Naval,Intelligenoe. 

Special Agent ... 1 _~_ ... 
ot' securing general information 
Orleans Louisiana and elsewhe 

under the prete?tt 

ot the 
L:Rl:""a"":'i":'1-wa-y~A;:-U-:d~i"':"t-an--d;""""';I:-n""8p""e-c~t:-:i-on"""C=-""~~' -,~1::-:7:;:OO~':':Ma~s-o"ni-:-O"""":Te~mp-'1:-e...o::B"u":"'i-=--ld'ing, 
New Orleans, LOuisiBllS.. M is known to the Bureau the Ra1l1lB.Y Audit 
and Inspection Company. which is engaged in private investigat.ive work. 
·has been very oooperative with the Bureau in the past in oonnection wit~ 

b2 

b7C 

b7D 
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I.E TiER TO 1'I1E DlREO TOR 11-13 .. 41 

Oommtmist Party activities. ' Speoial Agent I hntorms me that 
during the interview or discussion' femarked that he had an 
informant in the Oommunist Party at Ifew Orle~ who _de reports to 
him and that although he did.n~t think it.advisable to furnish the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation at New Orleans with informatian as to 
routine aotin ties of the party he would furnish inf'ormatiop an matters 
of importanoe to the New Orleans Field O£'f'ioe. Agent I I states 
further that during the eneral discussion. much to his surprise, I I 

I Iremarked that he, was a loyal .American cithen and 
telt it his duty to coopera e e Government, but that he had to 
be very oareful about ~ information whioh he gave to the Government 
on aocount of it getting into the hands of the C o.mmuni s ts as. the 
Communist Party had plante in the Federal Bureau of InveSti~tion and 
~n other departments of the Goverll1ll8nt. Further t I _ remarked 
that the Communists had their men in the file rooms of tile overmnent. 
Special .!tentl linforms me thatl "8 asked whether 
he had a.tW intormation as to Communist Party members being associated 
wi th the clerical or file room persormsl of the New Orleans Field Office 
of this Bureau and in response I Istated, ''Why, probably not 
at New Orleans but probably at Washington, D. a., and prgbably in a»y 
office of the FBI in the oountr,yff. Special Agentl Jintorms me 
that he askedl Ifor the names and locations of suoh Communist 
Party members and in respo.nsE4 I stated that he did not possess 
the ~s of 8.XI¥ persons eo employed nor could he tell a'j:; just ,nat . 
places such prr.gps were emplc.yed. Further Special Agentl I 
tells me tbat_ I from. his reme.rks. seemed to, b61!eve or 6e 
under the impression that the plant or plants cf the Communist were 

'

within the Bureau office at WaShington .. D. C., also tba;-~ttm5i§:Sj~~ 
remarked that we should be careful about the kind of t 
ttirned over to the Naval Intelligence. Special jgent 
me tha tl twas specifioally asked U' he had a.:Df .... ~i-r-ec..,.. ... or . 
speoifio ~nf'ol'llllltion as to whether Communist Party members were planted 
in the Naval Intelligence at aqr plaoe and that in responsel I 
'Went on to Bay that be did not knOw of the names of such persons and 
then he talked at length about a p,rson With Communistio tendenoies 
who was being investigated by the Naval Intelligenoe far a pOsition 
wi1!h the lfa'V)" Department. I I indicated during the diSCUSsion 
thli.t he had no additional informatian to ofter as to that person 'who 
'Was being investigated. 

SpaCial Agentl ladvises me that he a8ked~I_~_-I 
if the info:nnation about members ot the Oommunist Party having been 
planted w;1 th vari oua Gover.At denartments bad come to him. trom 
informants and in response L __ J stated that hie 1nformant had 
gi vsn him the infonua ti on. '. 

\ 
! , 

b7C 

b7C 

b7C 
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LETTER TO mE DlREC TOR - 4 - 11-13-41 

SpeOial' Agent I hntorms me that I hndicated b7C 
~hat he would not disclose the ident1W of his informant and again 
remarked that should his informant furnish infOrmAtion whioh he 
believed to be of importance to the' Bureau he would submit such information 
to the New Orleans Field Office in person. 

Conf'idential Informantl--~ __________________ """""'-, 
Communist Party of Lo 

Pa of LOuisiana 
seoretary ot the C hmlllmmrrl'lpe;f"i51""'Lc5w:'rn;mr;-'iD:cr-crelm="'1:ea:ar~ 
active members. The in£ormation .,8 to' these informants is given to 
show or to properly apprise the Bureau of the position these informants 
are in to asoertain and report the activities ot the party in Louisiana. 
Special Agentl I informs ~ thaV the I lin£ol"lll&llts mentioned 
advised him that the Communist ~ of Louisiana through its secret~ 
or other members has n~ed aqy ~mber8 'in ~ governmental agena,y. 
Confidential Informant~partioularly has fUrnished information 
from. time to time on certain employees of various branohes of the 
Government reoeiving literature o~ the Communist Party and oontributing 
to oertain tunda of the party. These informants have \1'rom time to time 
furnished information relative to members of the CommUnist Party being 
in the employ of the Works Progress Administration and information as 
to members of the party who lRIre drafted into the .Arir\y and informati on 
as to the employment ot Communist Party membe~rnrms having 
Government oon~aots. Confidential Informant states that there 
is a possibility that members of' the COlIlIDunis in other sections 
of the United States or symp~thilers of the part" have secured positions 
with goverlllDSntal agencies but that to hiB knowledge such matters have 
not been discussed b,y the secretary or other members of the Communist 
Party of' Louisiana. 

b2 

b7C 
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- 5 - 11 ... 13-41 

Of' course, the Bureau is advised that the entire matter _s 
very'disoreetly handlad;wi th the Confidential Informants of the New 
Orleans ottice and no indication 118.8 given to them that informaidon 
bad been reoeived that reports had 'bfJen reoeived by' the Bureau of 
COJDmUllist party plants in govermnente.l agenoies. 

It 18 DV intent! OIl to keep 1n touoh 'With I b 7 C 
of' the Rail...a.y Audit and Inspeotion Comp8.l:!Y. New Orleans, trom. ti~ 
to time tor intonation in oonneotion with Communist Party aot:1:vitie8 

'and tor 8JJJ intorma:tion he :m:i&,1t have to offer ln conneotion 1ri. th the 
_ttere "ftbioh are the basis ot this investigation. 

I 
Suggestion is made, :l.t' oone1stent, tha.t the Bureau 8ubmit to 

me under Personal and Confidential cover the souroes from whioh the 
I Bureau reoeived the information mentioned in the 8uree.u t s reterence 
,letter. ~se 'sources might, be ot assistance to _ in l"Ullning dOWll the 

allegations to a tinal conclusion. 

Very truly yours, 

~~~ 
J. E. CLEGG 
Speoial Agent in Charge 

JOPsGC 
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:Dear Sir: 

Buuati of InUHtillath1 

... it.~JI Mate. Department of JIUIfi" 
New, Orleans" La. 

Nov. 21, 1941. 

~ 

I>ECWSICISJ) &1 ~ et~oe 
t~ '!>. 2:9:J!lJ ~:. .,. , Investigation, 

1& 'IY "7 fd.O 

Be: COMtruNIST PARTY ACTIVITIES. b7C 

, Reference is made to your personal and confidential letter 
9ctObe6.0, 1941, and a reply tram this of.ficeciated Nov~be 13, 1941, 
gardint:1nfonnation received by the ,Bureau from Communis" urces in ., ..... '1\1'/11,. 

:;,..-r .. .. •• - ... 
9rleans~~rea that the Communist Party has succeeded J.n placing members 
aevsm of the Government Departments. ' _, 

~ ... 1 .-.. ..... . 
,~ 

~. For the further information of the Bureau. I am quoting belOW a 
memorand~ su,bmitted by Special Agent I Ion November 18, ~'l:941: 
: :~ ~'" ~. :.~.: .. , 

" ::::Reterence is made to letter dated November 13" 1941, wr;l:tten to 
the Director in the above-entit1ed matter" which is in connection With:..let 
r~ceived from the Bureau regarding reports'emanating from Communist' s<lUrces 
N~w Orleans to the etfect that the CoI!llDUnist Party has members planted'in the 

·FBI and Military and Naval .Inte1ligence. 

b7C 

~
~; 

\. :j" On November 14" 1941" I had occasion to meet 
~'(,':., I Iof the Railway Audit and Inspection Company, ~=~~~"'-:::n:"::::--:::F"T'" 
~\ 1\' : Nc\vember 1,3, 1941." and during the course of .iny discussion with him he stated 
-"\1 \:" that it took his Confidential Informant eight or nine ;years to build h~elf 
'~Im up in the Communist Party and that he could not possibly alford to disclose 
~ i;, . identity of that informant. [ lindicated that his inlormant was well 
, ~ Upl in the Communist Party and was, by Communist Party members" looked,upon as 

• ".'.~ Ii - a r~dl:9a;t ~d that his informant did as a matter of tact, take active partici-
,~. ~' pat ion in the Communist Party movement. During the interviev4 I re-

. \:V ~ked or indicated tbat he bas talked to his informant since he was previou 
~~~; ~terVi~~ by t~he writer an~ that from information received the Communist 

, :-. '~' p~s not any members planted l.n any departments at New Orleans but a strong 
~ -,', pic;ion~; ~he:\:-"Jll~ers of the party are planted probably in departments at ' 
'~ " :ton,~: C.,·{a:rid in oftices of the go!e~ent at various industrial points. 
~ ,,1_.. __ lagain remarked that should his lllformant furnish him with such .l..HJLU~"" 

F rna ,loon :1.&1' 'he,1 I believed to be of importance to the FBI, he 'WOuld 
~ \i. promptly call at the ofricein person to submit the same. Otherwise" he did 

;',notlfeel it necessary to report information on g~neral activities of the Com-

• 

Ii : ,mu.n:!.st Party to this oftice. lt~ 

, i\J j I mentioned tol I that in the next fe~ ~m:;f.~I1;p~jil;t;j~;;t;;:;~ 
~ f' him "tor any developments in connection with the subject 

. ~ :'infdrmation. as to Communist Party activities whi~~~.~~~t 
·l} : Bur

H
e8U ~.<fesponsel ~ery nicely st'ated that 

tijN,. ~ \1" ~~ 
'~4~: ,,' I~ ~ \ , 

t~;:, vv . 
" 



... 
2. 

, 
I 
I" , 

as ite could feel assured that should any information or importance and ~t 
high interest to the Bureau came to. his attention he would personally report 
sam.!9 to the New Orleans oftiee. I might mention for record that\",,_ ~~_-.pI] 
impresse~me as wanting to definitely conceal the identity ot his informant 
and; in addition: rrom his talk he impressed me as having a fear ot his infor­
mant being disclosed in the event he gave to this otfice general information 
r~ished to him by the informant. I • b7C 

. No mention, however, was made by the writer tol I about 
repQrts having ijeen received by the Bureau which emanated trom New Orleans 
~bout Communist Party members having been planted in the FBI and other depart­
inents of the government. It would not be surprising" however, to learn or 
~ecJive information at some later date that the information which the Bureau 
has ~rererence to emanated rroml ~r persons associated with him. " 

, . .. 
. 1 

Very truly yours" 

8·~·~ J. E. Clegg, I 00 
Special Agent in Charge.' 

. ., 

). 



.. 
J'::>HN EDGAR HOOVER , , 

" OIRECTOFt 

b7C 

b7C 

A Check of the present employees of the Houston office has re­
flected onl,y one 'as having had an:r connection with the Southwestern Bu.si- l-
ness llnlvers1t7, this one being a male typist. However, he has 'been -i 

elimlhated as a suspeot 'beoause. among other things. he terminated hi, '.: 
;conneption. with the above Universit7 prior to the timel _ 
entered the ampl07 of that school as a. hacher. ------ 3 

I ~ 
, ;, !he Houston offioe has advised that I I and her husband ~ 

) 

are tWo' ot the mast acUve ComDlmi1sts in Houston, Texas. aza.~ that the1 '~ 
have ~o.r:i~rlbl1ted substantial Sl1mS to the support ot the PartY' there as ] 
members of the Wh1 te Collar Branch. .~ 

, i ', '- - _ ' 
" ,. 
10UObl: !l!he !lollston ottice bas advised that· this matter 1& being watched 
very c~ose17 and that extreme care 1s be1nt; earabea. to prevent 8ZJ7 member 
of thei Oommunist Pa- tY' in that district trom gaining emplo~ent-wi1ih·'the-· -,-, ";7· 
Bureau, . I LU- 97;[/-7 ~ 

, "Respect. ~\ rf[l)£~h: -:-i.;.t" J:' :-:::';("':\I'U, { 

, m ~ .. :~; J:" 2fi 1942 

,~ ~"-C"".'...'.- '.1.':. I 

1 6! . ...~; 
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", L',~:. ).\.~;: i I~ ~ ~ ~~!~ 
Jrdteral Bureau of Ittue'f~'fr~~l~~.~l ~~ 

lIlnifeb Mates ilepartment of Bustiee 
4058 United States Court House 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 

February 20. 1942 

Federal ·Bureau o:f' Investigation 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Sir: . Re: COffuUNIS T PARTY, USA 
INTERNAL SECURITY 
ESPIONAGE-R 

Reference is made to your letter of Decembe~ 15" 1941 ~ 
to all Speoial Agents in Charge in the above entitled matter 
in which you advised that the Co:m:munist Party is reported to 
be endeavo,fing to place its membera in Bureau positions as ":' 
Special Agents .. etc., and that the Party contemplat'"'s conduct-' 
ing surveillances of Bureau Agents. 

No reports have been received by me, frOE available sources 
and informants, which indicate that th~ local Party has de.f"ini tely 

\ designated any particular individual to attempt to secure a position 
~ in this Bur~au or to attempt the. surveillance of any Special Agent 
, of this office. 

I Ch~cks of our files against the names of all applicants in 
lthis office, oocasi9nally ~evea1 a prior reoord to the effect that 
:the applioant.is knovm as "radical!! or extremely "liberal". In all 
:such instances, it has been found that the priginal complaint was 
ieither un1'ounded or non-specHic. OiiFBlitR€fl ftSilQ,,, :.J 
, • If f1~. 
, On January 22~ 1942# I was given the . 

(examination f'or Special Agents. and durJ.ng the inJerview" stated that l' pe had no connection whatsoever with any anti-American organization. 
pur i'i'les showed .. however, that ,this individual had signed a nominating 
petition cir9ulated b~' tho Communist Party; that the Philadelphia 
youn~y'Detectivesf Office had forwarded a 9uestio~aire to all 
~igners of the petition, and that! rreturned his question-

.' " ~ire ,w;ith. a statem~nt that he ha signed the pet~tion'know1ngly and 
\~1l1nglY~ ~th full knOWledge of its Co~st· ,'. /:.:- ;.;u 
,~" ! j &~ -. RECOI'..DlJl) &I 1:., 't;'D 'tI-I-. ~ ~ CkJPy ~N f·~Lt: ... tf.ef."" 'IHYES G~ o. 

m:FTH 
lqO-1502 

b7C 



~~ , ~ ~<t7:- :-~. _ ~ --~ -7f~-:\ ,,'~-'-: 
, • '- J 

J~~OO"""t. :/ ., 
li~i j 0~\~6;ial .ureau of lnuHtigation 

.nibil 'tatn ill'partml'nt af Jautit'e 

Blutrington, B. or. 
.. , 

Call: . 
Dictated: 

1 . 

February 21" 1942 

TOLSON~ MEMORANDUM FOR MR. 
\., :t:~ . ) 

l~.~ )1 1 :~~, , 1 ed and in my 

.,,---..... 

M,. ___ ...,.. 

Mr. "'.aT •• " 
.... 11' ..... __ + 

') 
',.4,b.sence talked wit Jlr.. Thornton' , Mit_ ... h .. 
':stated that , Central Industrtal ---+ 

" j:Serutce Com to' tm a written MIUCamiIr __ + 
..: ·p~6port'lrom one 01 oon/tdentialtnformants. 1Ir. b']("' 

,~ j.1'hornton stated tho. e entral Indqstriq Z Secut ce' Com.pany . '-' 
\.' :i,17.uest'igates tndustr'la,1 plants; thatl I has prel)iously 
't ;/,urn~ 8hed inl.ormati on to the Bureau; and 'i s known to 111'. E. A. 
~ iTa7lt1/1.. This~rep()rt is dated February 19" 1942" and reads as 

~ . yOll~,UJ.: .If. 'have a report which we .a.not verlfu an~ under· M. 
,~, , i' ' :ci rCU11IBtances can hardly taJre the chance 01 ueri/II'lng 
'V ~:, Ithtng's because 0/ our ltmtted. r.esources whtchhas'to-do 
", ~ t,· Iwith the !lew Torle Olltce 01 the FBI. The statement was '1 _ 

~ . ~~;;' 'made tllat:'the Jewish oll"('ce workers in.the FBI o/Iice hav61":,,1 
~ ~ 1:'" Ion certatri~-occasion8 t~pped oIl -t'he highe8t ranlrtng Jewish 

. '" lCommuntat leaders to certain faots and they have also 
~ ~: r ;tipped olllea.ders 0/ t~e international Jewish organtza-,-j j~ (. Itton Trnown arfj:iEahalllo~aha,11 / 
. ~ '\: r: -----------, 

. ~!:: 
1< ~ ~!\ ," 
, '''\' i: 
~ ). r.: 
~ ..:. 
."} of ~ 1·~· 

one 0 
~-------------Y~~~~~~s~h~e~has been in contact with 

who" 4ccordtng to some reports" 
runs the destinies 01 Winston 

b7C 

.. ...., 
~ .~ 'I;;~ i SAC Tliornton stated that he and InspectorJ I who ts 
)~. tit the present i!'l.m.e in the Pittsburgh 0fltce" tallre withl' 
'I; ;J; I. 'but he would 'not name hIs tn/ormant. However" SAC 

Thor.",ton haa made arrangements with' 'to have the b7C 
~" i'nloif,ant in Ptttsburgh about Tu~sdaYI·..1'eb.,.fJ,ary 24" at which t'me 
" ,SAC Thornton and Inspec1;or I Iwtl th him. SAC Thornton~ __ 

·;tated he did not anttctpate that would have any .: 
dt ,'cult: "n et ' 0polje4...,.,c_o..."nJ'..I .. :r...e1}oe, ,,? : 

I ___ -.----------!..,.,;~.; OJ'~. J. 01_;; i' .... ' I ..... r.r.v -::7 ." Z/ .., , 
~i.:r-:: SAC Thornton oalled atten'f;ton to hts ~r~.:rr,i.O~n~t.;dii-d--·::,::-:c:J 

l!onfYqentiall' letter to the Df,rector dated Febr.uary J..Q., .. ~42u ~ 
lohi c'li' :con tattled i n/o rmatt on along the same 1 i ne~l:conM6\i\'h t'h'g l~h~ ~ 
{'" t 0: 4411U) . · ,sGo?J)$'.l , U·; , ' ' " .-;, . :r .. --: ~ 
i:MAk2 8194~-rrG8_Ml"';' ~"¢ :~-'-.'~'~'-(; . 
i.F. kriI;r~_~t%~et B1~~' \~ ~ .,> ~ 

, 
~ 

r 
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• 
Memorandum lor Mr. Polson Page Two 
.;' 1 

" &' Netit Tor/r 0/,/,-£ ce. This letter refers to the report received by 
Pi the Pjt~8burgh Ollice to the e//,ect that in/ormation came out 

~I olWe~ York to the Communtst'Party in Pittsburgh prior to the 
\j', Cro'attatJ raids. 

! 

SAC Thornton requested that thts in/ormation be called b7C 
hr.m.e,d'&ately to yO.ur attentton" and he des'tres to be adu1aed ~ 
the arrangements which haue been aade lor him and Inspector 

Qto interview the informant 0/1 lare not sa IS-
factory wit;h the.~. ' 

.~ Respect/,ully., 

~ 
L. B. Nt en ols 

\ 
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1Jf riltru! 'iurrau of 1Jtttmutgattutt 

l'lttitrb .&tatta' itparttutttt of Jnstt", 

JIIulilrittgtOtt. I. (6.. 

February 18, 1942 
STRICTLY 

BUREAU BULLETIN NO. 13 
First Series 1942 

TO ALL SPECIAL.APENTS IN CHARGE: 

The following observations, suggestions and instructions 
are submitted: 

(A) MOVEMENT TO PLACE COMMUNIST PARTY MEMaERS IN THE BUREAU. -­
This is to advise tha.t iilforma,tion has been reoently received 
from a confidential source to the effect that a well organ~zed 
movement is under way by the Communist Party to.place members in 
this Bureau. It is reported that the Party is urging those members 
who have the required qualifications to apply for the various 
positions, 

It is alleged that the Party is aware of the strict 
investigation that their members will have to undergo to qualify 
for a position with the Bureau-but they are attempting to succeed 
in placing as many members as :possible in the employ of the Bureau. 

In view of the above and previous information concerning 
this subject recer:ttly furnished the field, it is the Bureau's desire 
that all Agents'be continuously on the alert for information con­
oerning~he same and that meticulous care be taken in the investi­
gation and s~pe~vi8ion of applicant cases. 

//l.4-f1~?/ J 
NOT RECCRDEJ 
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Thore is .attached a -:>~~_b1> ~ ........ _ ..... e IT[C:OJfi~~\';hich 
.' r;iiiec:.s tha 1:.. Conliduntial Infornant.· bas n'o?rfurriished' 
'ipfOritiation 

. . .. ," ,. Yotl'wtll ·r(;ocaLi r,hai;, pr:t?v~oll1i'o~"'.loMIIo~.£io\iia.lli;~""'uw.:..~~oiiiI..:.:i;.i;i.. .. 
t/1a t·· a COml:mnis-v using tllo,:; Fa':' ty n;]rne 

.~:~.f ;~rk'" uiIic! a~~r' i""i" 'T"...."'!""----.... ,!!!':::--· .... '!"' .• """,,-""!,!"'.:"!'~ ... '!"' ..... !!'!':::~~i~' ... 
- ' ...... ·The 'infor~llaIlt !'~I;ortcjdli reeeiv'3d informciii~rr I 
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AprU 4. 1942 ... 

J 7.. ,.-

Special Akent 1n C~Be 
~~elJMa, Pennay1vant ... 

. ., :'; . 
".~ . 

;'.: I I 
'c, tftJ®lAL SECURITY - C 

. j 

" " 

Dear Sir, b7C 

.... , , 

, .\ 

" ~ 
... , .... 

. . . . Ret.r ..... 1. 118<18 to :: lott'er d8tod ~ 17, . 
:, 1942, in the~_tter anti tl.&d \ _ Appl1~t _ 
I . Tr~l.to~e" Your letter re.o.ects':tohat ;,our 6lii e has' 
· reca1vf;Jd,. .1ntormat1oa indicating ~t the applicant may 

possibly be a member 01' the COJIIIlUr.liit I'artye 

! ",> '" It 1s the Bureau r 8 desire that an· 1nternal.- a8CUri tl" ~: " ' .. case be opened aato this inc:l1V1dual, and that a co..Plete' and 
>, . 'l vigorou8 1n",~stigation bq C9ilclucted in an e1'tort to definitely 

\.' 

1 • 

f,: '. 

.. 
'. 

· dete$ne 1t ~he .ppl1c~t has.any OODlmUn1st .t'arty conneotiorie 
at tlleprese,nt tiJie. !his matter should be given immediate 
a~te4tion, and a report should be su~tted pram~tlT. 

... .,,", .. '''~' 
-, \' , ,. 

• • • • ~:~ ... I 

.. 

Very truly ,ours, 

JOWl algar Hoover 
Director 

•• 1 

'., . 
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.ebnd Bureau of Intlfttlgatbm /' 

"dub itatn ilepartment of JUIItUe 

BIaaltbtgton,L .. 
1942 

THE DIREC'roR 
\ 

'j! ~i 

/:. ..'"--~-i,; , .,....... ,.. 

Re: CO:MlUNIST ATnuPTS TO INFILTRATE AND 
ALLEGATIONS RmARDING COMMUNIST IN­
FILTRATION mm '!HE FBI 

•. _--!-

f 
' You wUl. recall that from time to tim intomation hM ~AQ. 14 -:-,rii'f 

. ·raceived to the effect that the CoDmWlist: t t 

j
. members or sympathizers in this Bureau. This type of· intonnation has on 
numerous occasions been called to the attention of the field with specific 

'I 'instructions tha~ the Bureau be immediately advised upon the 's~ightest in­
'/ ,dication that such is taking place. The field has also been advised that 

meticulous attention should be given to the investigation and supervision 
, of e:p. applicant matters. 

" : In this connection an attorney from Chicago. nlinois, Ncentl,x 

I, . to~k' the Special Agent t s ecaud Mtion.. ShortlY thereafter this attornez,. 
,. u!~ a different name. at a partZ in Nsul York City attended by knowil I' Co~t Party members, told at mat length about ta1Q.ng the RYA!!dnaUo~ 

./beWg interviewed and being guestioned cogcerning his past activities, 
r .hobbies, etc. He was, of 9Oy,rse, ill1lllftd1-atelJ idiAAified and although no. 
/. further consideration was given bim, the s,gplicant investigation was allowed" 

,I' to c()nt~ . This ia!estigatiOA refiects that the appJ.1gant Saa atmD&­
, :.Commmist sympatlles and connections. 
/'. 1 

F:~~~~~~ ff 

./:: 
V~~~~~~~~~~~;~f 

upon that she had spent with this 
... ,afteR ~ch?ol in an effort to help her Obt~; a pod tion with' this 

, 1.\ y/r"" .'. " 
, .~' ~, ,The Bureau has also.reQeived information that allegations 
i.' Ii.made to t~e effect that 'the C~st Party is attempting to place 

rs in the Bureau and that it has members in the Bureau at the present 
; 'time. All of these aJ.legations which appear to have a.ny- _tit wnlt:l.T.aOe,M'r 

\ are being completely investigated. 

. .. 
'" 
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;Yemorandum for the Director 
i' 
I . 

I " , 

-•. f'. 

Page 2 

, , 
:01 8Ql kind. which are discontinqod beQi-use ot CoJll1l1lnist sympathiee 01: 
ltendencies will be routed. to this Division. When it is deamad advisable 
investigations Will be conducted under an internal security clspsificstion 
to determine if the applicant is s member of the Communist Party or whether 
~e has 8lJ1' definite Party connections. If running memorandum wui be .main­
tained which memra.ndum will bde.t'ly reflect the facts of all such cases._ 

. \.. . . .' .' 

I For your information, there is attached hereto a memorandum. con-
taining a brief resU1:113 of cases recently coming to the attention of this 
pivision reflecting Communist attempts to infiltrate and allegations re­
garding Conmunist infiltration into the Bureau. 
\ ~ . 
\ ; 
I, . 
i' 
j , 
li 
r 
I . 

AttachIDent 
I 

i 
i ~ 
, 
, 
1 • 

M. Ladd 
f? 

I,lL-
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MEMORANDUM 

" . 
~; . 

Re~ I 
INF.I:LTRArION OF COM.WNISTS 
IN THE FIll 
INTERNAL SECURITY - C 
BUREAU FILE 1100-41395 

. ... _-_ ...... 
On October 2, 1940, I 'o.f Missoula, 

Montana, was highly reconmended to the Butte Office for a 

-, 

~
. . on as translator by b7C 

Montana State UniverS1 ty, sso , n • 
~t an appllcation by the Butte Office ..... _ .... 

to advise L..Jto submit the same to the Bureau in Washington, 
1:1- C. ·A check of the Butte and Bureau records has fai11d to 
reflest *hat an application has ever been received from ... ___ ..I 
I J 

On August 25, 1941. a oonfidential informant advised 
ce that whilel I 

r-I";IIiO...wM.I'-"iI~""'the CODlll1unist Party Iii Montana, were engaged in 

, Investigation has developed that I lwas 
acyualJ..y connected wi th and sympathetic to the Communist Party. 
It has further develo ad information to the e.f.fect that he was . b7C 

Montana. !Dves­
~-~--~--~--~~~~~~P---------~pplied for a 

(' 
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;position as Special Agent with the Bureau and was examined at 
;the Butte Office on 14arch 29, 1941, at which time an unfavorable 
irecom:nendation was made in his case. In connection with the 
:p~nding matter" I Pas thoroughly investigated and inter­
viewed, which investigation revealed. that he has an excellent 
;reputation in Missoula, where he is employed by one of the lead-
~ing The investigation failed to indicate in any way 
itha.t a Communist or in .lII!!~t: III ~ 't Communist 
'. dily stated thai _ s a Communist, 
'but 'that he, had never discusss e Bureau with him, or 

. ~ggested that he become a Communist or SUbm1tl::.~cation 
:tor the position or Speoif :p' in the m. . informed that 
'he became acquainted with uring the time· ey both at-
;tended the University of on na. 

f 
! In addition to the above, a complete review has been 
Made of the files of all employees from the State of Montana, 
and there is no information indicating any disloyalty on the 
part of these employees. A review has also been made of tb3 
~e§ 9f e:'f employee in the Bureau with the first name of I and there is no indipatiOj that any of them have 
, any connection wi. th I _ 
I I has been determined to be presently em.-
ployed by '£he Cnaries F. Burg Women I s Department store, Portland, 
Oregon, vthere he is reportedly well regarded by the management. 
Investigation in Portland has failed to reflect any information 
which would indicate thatDis presently engaging in Communist 
~ctivities. . 
I 

This case is being closely fo llowed at the present time. 

In connection with an investigation conducted bl the 
~os Angeles Field Division based on t.he "Assembly Relief In­
vestigating Committee; Jack Tenney Committee; California State 
:r.egLslature Investigative Comni tteej Information Concerning", 
it was ascertaine Division that 

~""''''''IWI'I!l''''''II:aI~="",~~~r==:!''':r1~~~;the nail Worker er 0 

.; 
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reported to the Bureau by the 

~~ reportedly interviewed .......... _......, 
a ove mentione<\.,;·i.WW~p. 
interview 1Ii~h .... __ -L~-==:...:.:~.....==-=~~=:....=.=~;.;:.. ___ ., 
Wa 

It is ~rted tha\!1i dfurther informed tbat she al.so 
learned from I ~ I'; ; III:IIDIlllIi1:i: 1iII'1 tied in the 
Bridges case, that the ~ 
incident, appearently trying to draw a parallel as to whyL....J 
I bhould not testify in the Bridges case. The Los Angeles 
Offiye spec1a,~lY called the Bureau's attention to the tact 
that informed that she considered I I a great 
braggart and a loose talker) and that she placed no faith in 
hi B remarks. 

ma: er 0 

Howeve r, the:.,..:'W.::a:::::shin::.::::a;=.:.u.;;;:;;~~~~~~~iIiWIi~ 
the names 0 

fact ~t al~~~~~~~C!~~~§[~!E~L£~~~£L_~ 
fUed alphabetically 
This office has also ~!'!P.!'o"!!!nn~e!P"'!!~"!f"""~'!T-rI~~":"!:"'~~~~"::":'~~ 
ters for the period covering March, 1940, are no longer avail­
able) and as a consequence, no infOr.mation can be obtained as 
t2-,!,hat Agents arrived in the District of Columbia 1 ... ____ .... 
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from other field divisions. In vi W"~"""':MIIiiio'" 
original allegations on the part of 
Offioe has been instruoted to re-inl-e~rvJ.~~ew~..&...;=~~ the 
original informant, to determine if she can supply further 
infO~9n gr if she oan obtain fUrther detailed information 
from L- J The Washington Field Office has been instT!1cted 
to check: the names of the Agents assigned to the Washington 
Field Office in March, 1940 against the alphabetical index of 
the disbursing clerk in a possible effort to definitel: deter-
mine the ident.i ty of the Agents of this Bureau r _ I 
in the instant matter. There is, of course, always t pos­
sibility that Agents from the Viashington Field Office were not 

I lin the instant case. 

Re. 'I~OIttTI ! c 
BUREAU FILE #100-61614 

In 5opt_r, 1941, the New York Cit~tfiC. made 
available a. report of Confidential Irl.ro rmant I ~ch 
reflected that at a meeting 01'1 I Comm st WEty, D 
Assembly District, New York CitY.1 an individual who was a mem­
ber thereof made the statement, "I would like to get into the 
FBI and start a little Party unit~. 

The New York Office was instructed, to determine the 
identity of this individual through their confidential informant. 
It was determined that the persQn the statement was a 

memb8f pf t~ above referred to! ~hll'as ; :;;: :' n named _ .Jrarther, that he r sided a 
I 'New York City. Prelimin'V'esCiL Yth9 
New York Office revealed I I 

A check of the New york and Bureau administrativE! and 
personnel indices has failed to reveal any record concerning this 
subject. The New York Office was instructed to conduct a com­
plete and thorough investigation concerning this individual with 
a view of developing all pertinent information concerning his 
Communistic connections. 

Investi:tiOn :S ::fected thatl!l 1 __ born 
on New York, a '£bit e bas a t~e year high S 001 e ca J..on. He was employed as' a buckle 
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a 
the Commu-

YoIk 01 ty. This to date has 
failed to reflect MY information indicating that the subject is 
attempting to obtain employment or to organize a Oonmunist Party 
unit w.i.thin this Bureau. 

Investigation concerning this subject is being con­
tinued by the New York Office. 

Re; I I~ 
fN'lWE sECURiTY - C 
BURFAU FILE #].00-45143 

,1 ....... _-

In January, 1942,~ ·1 a 
member of the White Collar ranch of tile Communist Party. 
Houston, Texas '~ 
at the Southwes ern BUsiness UniverSity, Houston 

at a meetin of the above 

y a confidential informant 
o 

b7C 

b7C 

b7D 

b7C 



, ' 
. . ee 

- 6 -

which duties he performed although he was enrolled as a 
student at the Wliversity. ~ lwas e1ilnina.ted ~s a 
possible' SIlspect in this connection, among other things,_! be- . 
cause of the fact that he had terminated his oonnection with 

~ .-

the southwestern Business Universiiyl I which date b7C 
was prior to the time I_entered the employ of that 
school. 

In January, 1942,1 lof Houston 
made application for a posi ionl I with 
the Bureau through the Houston Office. This application re­
flected tba t the applicant completed her business course at the 
Southwestern Business University, Houston, Texas, in January, 
1942. 

Investigation in connection with this applicant re­
vealed that she received straight :'; ~ all of bot oounws 
and that she rec . v d us fromL _ 

llthoug ..... "'Pr.h~e .... com~p'"'\!l:-e~t~e""'ld:"""":'i~nve~s~t:"":i:-g~a---
J;.on s we no vers~ve or un-American tendencies on the part 

of this applicant, it did reflect that the applicant wa.s ex-
tremely intimate With. I during the time that she 
attended the above school. Upon interview by Agents of this 
Bureau,. • recommended the applicant exceptionally 
highly. She admitted that she had taken a great personal in­
terest in the applicant. She voluntarily informed that the 
applicant came to bar in December, 1941, re1atd.ng that she had 
made application to the FBI for a position and asked if there 
was anything she might dO in order ; ;' n~ve bar shorthand 
prior to taking the examination. I jinformed that 
she took a personal interest in [inasmuch as she was 
a particular1Y'able student, and vo~un i'1y spent extra time 
with her in order to improie the applicant.s shorthand as much 
as possible. L _informed that she voluntarily stayed 
after school rrom one to two hours daily and dictated to the 
applicant 111 th a view of increasing her speed. 

The applicant investigation as to this indivudual 
was discontinued on February 17, 1942. The Houston Office is 
condllcting further investigation regardingl~~~_~~~_ ... 
r-----1 under an Internal Security classification to determine 
"Ir"'Slie has definitely any Communist connections. 

b7C 
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~NsroN 
INTERNAL SECURITY - C 
BUREAU FILE l100-l473 

ee 

On February 19, 1942, a confidential in.formant of 
the Pittsburgh Office advised an Agent of that office that a 
confidential info:rntant of his had furnished infozmation to the 
effect that Henry Winston, negro I a national offioer of the 
Young Communist League.. , 
I _ 
The original informant at that time refused to give the source 
of his information. This information was furnished to the New 
York Office by the Pi ttsrurgh Office immediately for its in­
fonnation. 

The matter was brought to the attention of Inspector 
r--1w-ho was at the Pittsburgh Office at the time. Inspector 
l-Jcontacted the Bureau's confidential informant and made 
arrangements to interview his informant. It was determined 

Ithe...... .- Il'l confidentiAl i 

that MS intorma.~' on son~emj pg tM s subject matter. 
I __ _ Ja reported member of the 
Communist Party. is alle ed .. 
mation or names at that timer:.:....II-___ ..... ~ ___ ..... ~-~_:"":~-..I 
to recontact his informant, 
to secure all' availa e in ..... !""'I' ..... -r---1Io.o::::i..Ii~III-.:=w.~OIIIIIIIo ... _.., 

On February 23, 1942, an unknown outside source 
made available to this Bureau a copy of the report which con­
tained the origi.nal infonnation in connection with the above 
61 tuation .,_lll;i.L.mgw:Lmt:l..flCli.s.J~~;;aJ.J.wlI1..r:IJU.lL..,;WU;....QQi;"-, 

nectian. -~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~---1 that Henr 

vealed 
, Investigation 'bI the New YOrk Fjeld Office has re 

that Henry Winston 
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A thorough check of the indices of th; Rurean and +.h.A 

~~IIolI:iII~lIGif;;.;;r,;;;· ..... e has failed to reflect ~ I _ I 
or any variation thereofl • 

I---.... ~:":e."ew=:! ork files do reflect th ... a-=t-on-e ..... ------... b7C 
New York,. did app~ for a position in 

~t-.h-e~N~ew""""""!iY!!!'o-r ..... "!!!O~~i-ce~lll...-!.November, 1941, but was recommended 
unfavorably. The New York Of'fice has J'iyised that £rom ayail-
~cts there is no indication thatL I 
L.....Jare identical. 

The New York Office is presently conducting :further 
investigation in this matter. It has recently info:nned that 
attempts are being made to develop irifo:nnation relative to the 

. intimate contacts of Winston in an ef'f'ort to detennine whether 
or not he was in close association with white women other than 
his wife. 

Both the Pittsburgh and New York Of'fices are presently 
conducting investigations in connection with this matter. 

Re: 

_---......lIOn"""""'D1cember 16, 1941, the;,.;.....;;a;;;;b,;.o.;."v;,;;.e...;l.n;;;;· ;;.;di;;;;·;.;VJ....;;·;.;,du;.;;;;,:al;;;;L, ... _ ... ~~':"r~ I . Chi cago, Illinoi s, 
a letter to the Bureau requesting ~~~""""""'I""I""""'~""""""'''''''''''''''J''''~~ 
quirements for a Special Agent. 

. On January 17 1942 an application was made available b7C 
to him and on Jan~ary 24, 1942, he filed the same for this position· 
Wi th the Bureau. 

On January 31, 1942 the applicant took the Special 
Agentrs examination, Washington, D. G., at which time he was 
interviewed and recoIillD.ended Unfavorably, among . other things be-. 
cause of his effeminate manner. 

_-i~_~ __ ~"4 _~ ..... _.;_-. _______ -~. __ - .-..r_ --_ .. ----~-..• - ... 

l . 

~ ; 
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On February 2, 1942 t Confidential Info.rmant I I 
of the New York Office advised the New York Office that he had at-

i tended a party in New York City, which w s b7C 
COl!IlIIl1llist Part members. This inf'onnant 

b7D 

The New York Offioe made this information available to 
\ the Bureau immediately telet e and a ch k 0 
\ licants in 

: InVestigation has reVealed that rlis Jewish and was born . lin Cbic~go, Illinois onl I ::rso-that his father was bbrn 
,in Hussl.a .. 

, It was determined he attended DePaul Uni versi ty, the Uni-
:varsity ot Illinois, the University of Wisconsin, and the TJn1v; ..... w..w. ......... 
9£ Northwestern Law Sohools where he received avera e rades. 

, It was determined through his references that the applicant t s 
brother is definitely inolined toward Communi8lJl, and that the applicant 
i,9 also so inoli:Qed and described as a »parlor pink". It was ascertained 
that in 1938 the applicant worked at a cigar store in Chicago, Illinois, 
the owner of which reportedly engaged in Communist activities •. 

It was fUrther ascertained that the applicant is reportedly 
a 'member of the Communist Party and that he is a good friend of two 

I l~ading civil liberties lawyers in Chicago, Illinois, "vho are affiliated 
with the Communist Party. 

I. 
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A classmate and close friend of the applicant at North­
western University Law School informed that the applicant during 
his attendance at the above school exhibited minor radical tendencies 
in school room discussions. The I.e al Aid Blu-eau of ·the United 
Charities Chica Illlnoi 

furnished information to 
the effect that the applicant haa the reputation as a liberal but b7C 
not necessarilY as a radical. 

. The l.aJr firm Of' land Associates made 
available information toe effect that the applicant was regarded 
as a liberal not as a radical. 

In view of the fact that the applicant investigation regard­
ing this individual has .been di.scontinued, the Chicago Field Division 
is being instructed to open an internal security case With the view 
of determining i1' this ind:ividllal is a member of the Communist Party 
or has definite Communist connections • 
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RE: I I b7C 
Speq18l Agent ApPlicant 

" 

Dear Sirs. 

Reference is I!\8de to your mre or July B. '1942. 
entitled: "OOlUJ!!IST PAR'!'!' ACTIVITIl!S" in 1Ibich )IOU ind1,cate 

, " tha~ the above nmedindividual who is allegedly connected 
", with Communistic e1anents has .indicated that he 'Would make 

application to this Bureau for the position ot. Special Agent • 
. 

,Please be advised that the files of tbi8 Jmoeau. 
fail to re.tl.ect.$Il individual of' this description and 1 t le. 
therefore" suggested that you care1'ully review :,vour filea 
in an attempt to identit:1 this mdhidual as an' applicant 
for a poe1.tion with this Eureau. 

Vf!'f.7 truly :,volU'S" 

John .1iigar Hoo:ver 
Dlrentor ' 

" 
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Re: 

" 

Dear Sir: 

'.'''-0\ 
., 

. '1 " 

# 

I ,-, 

~, 
'" . . , 

~mft.mlu);uw~fATE INTO 
Applic~t Clerk; 

, . ~ . On October 5 and 6, 1942, the Boston Office intervie:wed, several 
'hundred applicants for clerical positions under the emergency l?ersonnel 
jproject. I am transmitting herewith the following enclo.~ure.s:. 

, ' , 
i 
I 
( 

a. Application of I I Provincet~vm, Mass., 
y~th copy of her fingerprint. card ~d supplementarrque~­
~ionnaire executed by the applicant. 

b. .JipPlication ofl I Lynn,. J.la~s., ~oget~e~ \\~th 
. .,; . copy of her rin"'g-e-rp-r"'in~t!"'s""and executed supplementary 

• "'I, Cluestionnaire. , -, 
• ~ J 

Both of these applicants were recommended by interviewing agents for 
clerical posi tion"s • 

,'~ . 

family: 
A~Plic~t ... I ____ ~lindicated on her application the fol~owing 

_ j,. 
! 

):' :' 9he:k~r t~~ j n:' . ('>;6 Qi the Boston Fi .. s , L _" _ Lynn, Mass., 
, ;: he A r am mco rigade, acco!"ainf, t"o-n-e'l-'l-sp-a~e-r-c~l~i"'ppings of file at 
ti" ,the reference library of the Boston Daily American, and as alad appears 

, C : . trom' a membership list seized in a rCLid on the Dttltroit OfficJ$;fs of the 
r:- Friends of the A.braham Lincoln Brigade, as reported in. the rePort of 

't: . ..' ~OOltJ)bW : , 
r 1 , • ~ : t-Q - az;o L / Z 
, !. : [b'- l~'P\,:~l",n j!, ~Lr, . 

'94" j) 5'1 '\ i fEgmM:~/.u Of 1't\~Tia-\no~ 
~BNOV 1 '1 t I.. . I. ,WV 2 1942 

,L u. ~~ ~ ir ~.,. ."'.; ·I~ 

b7C 

b7C 

1 
I 

~ r I r:~' .. ---- ... :1 ,.,' , I h ~ ".; 
."..,,-.~,-

II\., I, • ';~; 

11"~'r ,{ 
-- ........ ~ --=-"';'-"-

I 

i... 



I 
I 
I 

I 

:F 
), . 
;, .! 

!. , 

" 
- . 

, .) 

~ , , 

-, 

.. 
>-

V~~' \ .. 

lJ,' 

. , 

• I 

, 
I 

-I 

i 
I· 

• f 

j 

! 
" 

. , , 

. . • 
. I 

I) 

I 

~ . 



if ,"I 

!; .' ,t· 
, 

: , , 

,.' . 

• ,,. l' .. 

" , " . 
" , '. 

" 

' . .. ~ ' . 

ral Bureau of Irwssti.16 ' 
,.St4-!. DEPAR1IIEN! OF "'.(,':E 
. washington, D.C. ,. '\ 

'" III1Y 12, 1943 

Bib . . 
r COIIfUNIST PARn, U.S ..... 

Distriot No. 2 
New York Field Di.v1s1on 
IM'mNAL SGRIft' - R 

~.. ':. .~ 

, .~' ..... 

." , 
'" 

b2 

'~" b7C 

i.. ' ~.e'·!lew Yt;)rk Of.~:'~-:&~:Od ;:;mor T-tU1 " fat.ioDal. Defense Infomant __ . recently Aleeb7D ~ , 
&p' applies t10n tor the po on. ot pee Agen Wi . a BD'eau. This 'Iormer -f': 
~ .... ~ z:aC~lI: .~JI,rad Asento o£ the .mr York ottl, •• that'll!! bad been aPJ>r'08Chal.", 
!1r"OP8L _ ,1Ibo att<a;pted to lndu.ce hi, :0 l~P """ ~8t /VtT. 
i~e intormatJt. ted tha t in view of ~e fact tha t 118d approached hi. ""~ 
din numerous occasi(,)DS. concem1ng his jcd.n1ng the Par '1', e deemed it advisable I 
i1D,tsUI Itha~ he did not teelit would be a good idea to Join the ~rt:r ~ 

~ ~t . the' preBent t.1me .81nca he had tlled an ;applicatlr for t.he pos-.Uon of Special . i 
I \. ,) ~.tmt 111 tho tis BUreau.. . The ln1'orunt advised that. Lssured him :1 t wou.ld • 
~'-." "........ 1£e ,perfeou,- all right fOr him to jOb. the 18rf.7 ami atateclin an otr~r-~ 't 'c" 1f.a t the CoJllll'l.1ld.st, Part)" ha 8 .-bare who are af'fllia ted 1'd. th theFJ3[. _ __I 

, ~. _ ,\"portedl.7 told the informant tba t )'de· Part,. aem.bersbip could be ea8ilT cove '1' 
....... ~ 'dip.bJ' tlie lise .0£ a l10ti tious I'.BlIle and tJa t 11; would DOt be neoes8&q tor him to ~t 
'- -) ti810ng to a J?,e1ghborhood branch where h1s lD8mbersh.1.p .,uld become generall7 kDOJm. "-

..... I'" .. . ~ ~'.. . . 
• ~' : ':' ' 1'bo .... It>rIC otfice atat .. tlBt thI.. llIt ........ t ..... tbe_~i: interroptet 
.~ ; 0 '!leerning this matter, at wblah t1.lDe he adv.Lsed that troal DDer :1 t h 

-\ wf.s apparent :~t his 'stat_ant. conoeming iVt,' members wl!6 are co ted w1tb thet.! 

\~. !E' was made" merelT tor the benetl t ot the 1n!onaant. 1'he 18'19' Tor lc ott1~~ has in- ". I 

t bed tbs. t everr eftort 1s be1.I:g msde 'to ohiaok further the etatanent of _ I ~ 
:t', I'~ that in event anJ' addit1onalinf~tion is obtained in oonnection th the ~I 

sa~i. the Bureau. w1~ be promptly adv.1sed. ~., . ~ ~ 
j , \.. ~ 

I ' , lJlrPH' 1lI!!!Ada!l;lal, iii! t1ppIl. 7tOPS• IniRllIWIt I " , 
I _ I It 1s 8USgeated 
tli~t t.lp.s matter be rGf'erred to the Chiel Clerk'8,Oitice so that an appropriate b2 
notat1on,concerning this ine1dent might.be place inl I personnel file 
;1 l1lView'ot t~' taot that he haa reportedly,filed an application tor the post tion b7C 
o ~~pec~ Agent, ~ th the Blrealh b7D 

t l". '. ~" ~. I 

", 

b~JI.' LADJ) ... • t .. t r 

lUW01UlJUfA .lI>": 
~ _t~ __ ~~~~~~,~~.~ 

,ED[R~. . " nf':.ltViiESTlGAOON 

. JUN, ·4' 1943 
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',"'t.:., 

~'":~_ : .1 •• ~, ...;..'-~ .0,-' __ 
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COJ4MUllIST PARn J• .0. S .A. 
DISTRICT 1.+4 .' 
WASBINGrON FIELD DIVISION 
INTERNAL SECORJ:TY - C 

. ~ . 

, . 
t 

.' 

~ .. \~ .' . 
~ r;-Q\J Ylill recall that Special Agent C •. J. Martin ()f the 'W~~hing'ton ~'. ~ .; 
" . itield Offioe on October 30, 1943, .sdv:l,sed the Burea.u that .informa- · ... 1 
,~~1on had been T:i;~:g: :;:;:;te:711~ I IiliCftUCal sourcll . N l(etlectlng that _ _ _ _ _ ____ __ _ _ of. the Communist '. · 

.~ Ejlrty: for the D sr co. a, a rna e a remark during a OOD- 1:. 
'ersatlon with an unidentified woman that he has a cousin who 1s i 

1 SpecIal Agentw! th the FBI. You w:L11 also recall that the tJ 
~. shington Field Ofrice \iSS instructed to m.ake i9~" effort to \b \ 
..certain the verse! ty of this sta.tement. 'and that a check of the ,: 
lB, eau reeords failed to reflect any identifying 1nformation con- ~ , Cr~n1rt~ the matter. . .' \) 

~e Washington Field Orr1ce now adv:tses that after unsuccessful. \ 
~ ;,tempts to identify n referred to b 1 t nas ~ 

\:l aided to -interview father " 

. .. .. . • • • • 

. J 
~; 

.. ,~. 

. . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. ... ~ . .. .... . . . ~ .. 
.. t • • • . · • .a • fI, 

r 
b7e r . . 

Ladd " I 
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"i . ...;l:. HV:K:HGF 
; 

Director, FBI 

, • JleiaerallJur:eau .of htUfttigatiam 

IInlub Mate. m.parbmnt ttl Juattt.e 

New York, New York 

January .31, 19,b, 

PERSONAL & 88JIP!!8l1f!!Itis 

I 

"/~~~~~ 

( .ll ....... _._ 

Ih" Tr...".. ........... ~ 
~ 

Ml:'. earHn .••• • ••• i 
Hr. E.I1m •••••• _. t 
lIlr. Benllo .......... ' ~ 

Mr. Pennia..- •• _ k 
. Mr. Qui" .. T .-•• t~ 
Mr. N_ ......... , 

Mia. GIIDd,y ••••• ... , 

.... __ .................................... r 

Re: CO!BtUNISi' PAR'l'! JmlBERSHIP 
OF A,I;r.mED FBI D£PIDYEE 
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HKG:mF 

Director, FBI 

Dear Sirl 

• • .I"hera! .u .... au of lutuatipthm 
IIrrittil ltatee Bepartment of JU8tfat 

New York.. New York 

Februar;y 1, 1945 

PERSctU.L &: gpNF..TlD'JJ:rI~ 

Re: 

, Reference i8 made to rrr:r letter of January 31, 1945 
carrying the above caption. 

No further action nil be taken in this matter unless 
advised to the contrary. -

. " 
Very truly yours, 

11 
1 
I 

b7C 

b7D 

, 

I 
1 
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'1ITAHDIiIiID _ 1«:1. ... 

Office • UNIT 
C~:BEB 

I~o 

I: The Director DATB: 

If ROY Hr. D. M. Ladd Of; , 'V /' I. 
ISUBJECT: 
j' 

ALLEGED COMMlfNIs-f; 4y MF..iBERSHIP OF FBI E.a'LOn..E ,('"1 7T" '. " 

l A~P:\ ( 

t~ , 
You wi ca.ll the. New York Office recently advised that 

en O~~~'I ! learn. ed from a neighbor,1I 

recJP. __ ~. ~.J.on __ rial, ~nas :~on, ~:'!:l adris,ed hiJn, that he 
ths.t9!!e~Qt the attr;ep , ~ 

kneW p<!si'!-iY&2f an "cavowedll C01'Il!Il.UIlist. employed by e Federal Bureau 
ot Investigation. -- -,....".....-- ..... -... ~ 

. At the Bureau r s request I 1 recontacted L I 
.for adcld..tional. information in connectIon nth this matter!1 InGw 
advis!;&' that! I after being recontacted., no\\' st~es the.t .the..p.erson 
to;, l4lom....he, .re:ter~ea \las tomerl.)".~ exam.irler of .th~ IntQrnal, .Rev~m.l.~_~d 
thaLwitJ'~~ the past several months he O~d. received !Jll appointm~t t .. o ___ .. 
liThe Income Tax Division of the Fl?J;" 225 Broadway, NeVI York City. II 1 .... _ .... 

I
; di4not. m&ke available the i~entity of this individual" nor ~did he 
. furnish any further identify:i.l1.g information. cac.cernJn~ him.. ThIlL office , 1of the Sp~~ta.l A~ent in Charge.., In1ie~_al_ReveI.lue, .Second New ,York Divisi~, 

is loca.ted at 225 Broadway, New YQI:k Cit:y • 

. \ ,- - The New York Office stat~s, tha.·~ GO further action is b~ing 

. I. taken in this matter unless advised to the contrary by the- Bureau. 

5 

ACTION: 

Att.a&bed j § r letter to the New York Of'fice instructing them 
to int'omJ in the event he ii, not aware of thELsame." that 
225.l3xo.?.Q.lY~y is. the a~drer of the Internal :a.e:venu~.'. Instructio~s are 
alSQ_,~:i,.r,lA.issued to have .lrecontHct the inforrn.a.{lt for additional 
infoJ;"ma.!-~o~as to the identity of t,he person in question. 

fEf~ ~. 1'\ '; "; 

! " ·11 " _ . 
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I' • 
lew York 7, law York 

llPllU!!SO~llA!LUAND!B..~C !!;~!!!~-Il~ ........ _ .. .. 
. •• - ••• elld"D . '''''''' 

BBt CartJIIST PAlm'.' IIIBJ2SHIP 
OJI ALLIIlID lIBI .non:s 

Pebrraq:n .; <Jl~e"nl"~ ..... 
II Mr. QalnD l'amm .••• 

lIlr. Nease ........... . 
AlIa. Gau.~ •••• _ .. _._ 

... ~- .... -- .......... -.. -- ... ~ .... 
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Inm,HGF 
6J-il4S 

• 

Director.. FBI 

De~ SUI 

§ea.trm Bunau of luue.tfgatf.ott 

.ntbb Mate. B.epBrtmnd of Judf~ 

Heir York, 11_ York 

March 21, 1945 

Be J OOJIIUHIST P.AR1'I MEMBERSHIP 
OF WmED 'FBI EllP10IIE 

i Reterence is ads to rq letter of Febnlary 27. 19l1.5 regarding 

': I I the on 1 infozmant in this matter" 
the. abo .. c:apt1_ ~ter. 

'1! . thet the 1Ddirldual =- to 6j 2 hi. anelll1~ that he ImP 
, ~ advised. Speoial Agent that I Unformed h1m 

"'~! ~ ~':J' who is a II8IIber ot the CommwU.at PanT"" -'. \, I I told I Ithat the above named 
.,.J \ =n:=:: ODe wIiO hJ re .... tlT been lII'/lOl.utad "" the -

... 1U lllv1aion of the tat 225 ~' - York C1tT. b;; I 
,', has been advised that :Was :l.n error :In at.tingE th:ls person 

" 'was appoiDted to the • 

I '1'h1s matter is CO%lside:red closed berni th unless advised to 
.. ,,'the con~. 

\ 
, ,," '~ 

iJ 

, i 
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This is to advise that the above-mentioned 
um is up to date as of )(arch 1, 1945. 
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-w,mEO COJIY.DRIS! DmTRATIOlI D10 mE PIX 

;. . 1be Bweau daa1Ne that tbia Wcnaant be .1DItnct.ed to ."WI" to 
b7D. . areetJ:r .. -" _ ~ '" _" __ ~ ~ot= tile 

~aomant, the i_tit,' of the wcan 111 question -.rna altherr' or 
.. of t.he obber 1Dd1v14uala Who attendac1 tbe cookta.U party. ., i 

I ~OP14, of OOUl'S8, be moste1:ro18p1ct 111 t.h18 re(fJll'd" hOwe ... , the BtI:l'eau 18 

r~ ~ of leara1D, ~ ideDt1t7 of w. -. . 

l1ajlrol .-~ - ::s;. 
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1if}lJj&e Memorandum • • UNITED STATES 

tt·"~·"'''~ ~ ro ~. D. -Jl. IAOD 
\-

DATE: 

, fROM 1ir. J. c. Striokland 
,1 • ., I 

l:;~CTII.Ii:""'MalL.AL"""""LE ... G ... ED""","oliLO-°1o,l,1Iltm ... --.w.-..... ··~U~~~iII_· ... I.NF.AI~ .... ~iIiiII-IIoI-·o6I.:.IWI .... O~ .. _.;a,I1l""fro THE !-~. --
. \ tor ena 0 0 e or emooratio Far Eastern . Policy. The III"" o.JlcIf ~ 
\ informant attended this p~ I I being -- 1 

! invi ~d there by I :: I a commwast parti #U11CUonary in New York b 7 C 
I County. 
\' b7D 

\ During the course of the party. a group ot people, were standing a, \ 
ishort distaDCe .from the bar and a young la~ unlQun\!l1 to the informant in this \ 
19roup 1f8.S approaohed byc:::Jand asleed what she was doing now. The intonaant \ 
\~as in 'the process of ~ oocktail and he heard this young lady reply , 
: that. she was 'Working with -- "Bureaun - in Washington. D. o. 

'\ T1IIO days later the informant metl land ~ diSCUSSiDgflf b7C 
the success ot the oooktail party held inl Jhome. he mentioned to her I: l 
.;..r, ohe kn ... the 1"_ lady who -- In her gulP i ... "tlo""d that she ... .\ 
e~loyed in a "Bureau" in Wa8h~D. O. advised the informant 
t~t the yoWlg lad¥' remarked to that 6 WIlS employed "in the Federal \ 
~ee.u or !nveS1;i;Il::;n" ~f !ash ng o~' D. C. Acoording to the inf'ormant. ~ \ 
•. ppal'entl,. _ ___ _did not know the YOUDg lad¥' inasmuoh as she did'~ 1 
not turn1s any adona 1.n:rormatioD as to her identity. \ ~ \' 

o.! ,~~ 
, The intonnant recalled that he observed the young lady to answer ~.~ ~ 

at the oocktail party with a smirk on her .face and in a rather saroa8"lS1Ao'"~ 1 
Ine, indioating that she may have been joking. '1he infol"!Dlllt advised that ';Ie ~ \ 

luI.a a 'good look at this young lady and was of t'he opinion that he,couJ:,d 1dentlf:;' S. . 
her in the eveni; he observed her in the future. He desoribed her as tollows ,"f,;- , 
A8~ - 32 to ~5J height - 5 .feet S in~hes; weight - 116 po~dal hair - dark br6~. I 
cO!~bed with a bun tied up in the ba;ok; oomplexion - te4-r. not much makeup J 1 
ta;t~rl'Y attra.ctiTe looking. characteristios - well spoken. appeared to be an 
eduoated type person; drank: and smoked; and was wearing a dark co,lored dress. i 
Shell was in the oomparlT ot an unknown y01U1g man and two girls. The informant I 
tuiother ascertained that everybody in attendanoe at this cocktaU- party wa.s \. 
all;~ged to have purohased a tioket .for a dinner to be given by the Committee /J'l... 
tor \Democratic Far Easte%"lL ~olicy on April 3~ 1946~ at the Rotel Roosevelt in /-11' v 
Jlew:\York City. The informant pMr stated thrl be ,,8 quite certain t-bat . 

thi~l·young la~ was ~ll kDolln tot .. _~"'~ .v.tZ.L ... 4s~ ~/ b7C 

J \ Inasmuch a8 the po s6i bili ty eX!~~tikl t '.tM.1! ~~ .mU1li lady . b 7 D 
wou19 .attend a. dinner at the &tel RoOB8"!l; U:;~;;~~I1;th~~ New York 
Of'fi:~ made arrB.Xlge.ments tor Lie Ull> t, to attend this dinner ' 
and ·to point out this individUAl to Agents 80 tAat 8h~g~ be surveilled 
and ;(denti.fied in the event she attended. ~ 

\ . -'- ~~ ... ' . ~ 
B'OBU'?m/ V ~-v"'Vt at&lIi'OiiIltlOlfa.tlb.· ....... 

. /'k :> y~ d\~}YI'1' ::?'~f<t&-~fiJ 
. \' (~~...,( r' ~ lf471 :l:fJ - . 



" .'"-, ,,;, '- • 
April 30. 1946 

\: ' 

, \. ~ The :t.ntorma.rrt was present du.ring the entit'e dinner and was 1n a t 
I;: position to obsel""ftt each 01' the 605 guests upon their arrival azi4 departure 

, )' ' aDd he pod tively advi8ed that the YOUDg lady il'1 question did not attend the 
1 ,dinner. The New York Field Ot£'10e obtained and furnished a, seating list 
\ :ot several hundred indiViduals who attended this dinner. 
! ' ' 
f " 
I' , 7he intoJ"lDlDt, haa been instructed by the New York 
1 o.rrice to remain on the a ert ror auy intol"'.lllltion conoerning this indiVidual. 

" ' 

,\,ACTI~lh 

I 

f 'b7C 
\: ; , In view 01' the nebulous nature ot the above iDtomation .. ' it i8 not ~\ 

,\,deemed Decessary to turther to into this matter by checid.ng the Bureau. indices I' b 7 D 
'Ion all l'lI:IIl88 appearing on the seat1:ng list at the above mentioned dinner held I 

; a., t the Hotel Rooaeftlt, Jew York Oity. on April 3, 1946. It will also be'" \ 
: 'Doted that the intOl"lll&Dt I~ted that the ramark conoel'll1l1g the employment in ' 
~he "Bureau" was made with .. smirk on her tace. \It is not belieftd that an . 

'l""P107"O or the ___ 1d ha .... acted. 1D the =£ ~ib.d by tho Wonao:IIt" 
However, the liew York Field Otfice intol'lll8J1t .. t __ _ __ Will remain on the 
11ert ~or tury' additional intormatiOl1 cODOerning . 8 ma r~ 

:r" ,': ' 
'\,i , j ". j 

\ 

8-3-46 I de nat 4gre~. 1 thtnk we must cheCK this ljst 

\ 
oj name;, through 'the Bureau lUes and tf lOe don't df8couer 
something that way~we should then consider ~he /eastbfllty, 
probably ~ter consultation wtth the New Tort 'o//ioe, 

, oj bringing tb~ tn/ormant to Washington and t4k'ng ht_ on 
, G tour 01 the Bureau, includtng the f)le roo. and 
I Identt/'catton D~visten, tell ~ oan identity the. 

girl desoribed. , \ 
Ed'll1. A. 

\ 
\ 
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{t.!JIl!ceMemorandum · UNITED STATES GOVERNME T 

, , ,:; 
, ~ :"ro ' 
,! ' 

.. ..;.... DATE; 
I 

~\' FROM 

~;, SUBJECT: AU.EGED OCI![l(UJf{S!~ILTRATION INTO THE F.~ . 
D. .. Ladd 

'I ~ . ( \ .. , , 

I, BBtereDCe is made to 11IT'memorandum froID lIr. Strtokl&lld, dated. 
1 Apr.U )0, 1946, wherein it .. ~ated;j~t a CODtident1al Intormnt ot I ,the New York O.ftice, .nameq, I ____ bad reported. a statement 
1 ~ bY ap uD14ent1tied girl i" coc panT held at; tbe resi<lence 
II 01'[ _on FebJ."U8.17 17, 1946, wherein she stated 
: i, in enect. that abe _e ~ at the "Bureau· - in "'S~OD, 1>. C. 'lbe b 7 C 
II ,1:atorJllll.l1t later ascertained from anotbar CODaUDist that; the UDident1t1ed girl b71"' 
; \' -_ allegedly emplO1Gd b;r the Federal Boreau ot Investigation. ,; 

: \ According to retere~ memorandUm, this un1dent1t1ed girl ~ld. \ 
I \ proba~ attend a dimler which -was held ~t the Hotel Rooeevelt OD AprU 3, 1946. 1 
i The intOraBDt 11'&8 present during the course ot this ciimler an:l the un1dent1t1ed 1 
\ .girl did !lOt attend. According to the informant, hcnrev81", he _s able to .obtaiD \ 
I a proposed seating list ot sevwal huDdred fndividuals. 1'h1 •• eaUDg list, 
t'i'hoqver, did not set forth the names ot all 01' those :in atteDdance and often 
\ did not list first names. 
1 . 1 

'.t ' 1'b1s list ot names was checked by the Obiel Clerk's Ottice against \ \ 'Ithe payroll records ot the entire Bureau person:ael. According to this check, 
. there were no feJlBle _plo;yees in the empl07"of the Bureau bav1..uc the first 

and last DallIeS identical 'With 8JV' of the D8DleS appear1Dg on th1a seating list. J 
,i_re were, however, .five emploJ'8es having the same last names of individUals i ! 
. ~ppearing on the seating list. The personnel tn~B of these five individuals ~'1 .,..re reviewed with Degatlve :results. Specific attention _. directed to the . f 1 
;.pa.me, ace, description and backgroUDd ot these emplC)J'8es. 'lbe.re 1R18 no 
j ~larit7 to the description ot the unidentified perSOD described by the 1 

\
' ~ormant. Consequently, no further check ot the Bureav. .t.i,lee was made OD these I 
"five names. . i/Qtr ... t:t J. U -: ";' \ 
:\ ~?JlJlll snF, B ~: -'1':, . ., \ 
:~CT:ro!h _.~.m D. VI 1~:r,4 8l1.H~~ ~, ~ 
'I 1!Ji)~11iJ , 1 
.1' : !he foregoing is _bmi tted. pa.rsu.ant to your request., .1b.e action as \ 1 
:i:Dd1cated b;r Mr. Tamm, namel7, briDg the llf.nr York 1nto~;h1r.!gton, to 
o~_rve .Bureau feDBle persOIUJe1 remains as a final re8()rt('~ ot course, lIQUId '\' 
~~lve not only bis beil1g taken through the BJreau but also thr'ough the Washil'JgtoD 
l'teid Ottice. 'l'ltere i8 to be cODBidered 1n this regard. the tact that leave is 
~eiDg talen by 11WIerollS Bureau emplo)'ees at this time 811Cl this w:1ll ;;xrobabl.T be j 
~~e case durinc the Dm several mODths. Tb1s is being presented tor JOUr' con- \ 
8ider8tiOD, Jlaapt·1m', the New York Oftice is beiDg requested to inst:r'U.ct the 
idtormant J • I to discreetly renew his efforts to tdentU'y' the girl in b 7 C 
q;~~"t1on. the letter to the New' York Ottice 18 att:checl tor your approYaJ.. b 7 D 

At~chment • \. , I" 
i!. , ~. ~ (I-"K,.. 

H0r,rol.al.od<~ ). (t.CJ\V ~; .. 'J(~." (" 

\1 -,)<.t --; u;s- p' 
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\ 
Direotor. FBI 

j 

New York 7, New York 

HE: 

, 'f~.' ~':n ........ . 
.... "".11 T_ .... . 
t ·.Clell'll .......... . 

"; '. Gtavla ' •• - ••••• 

r 

., ' .... "h} ........... . 

' •• Nic.llqla •••••••••• 

.• r. n_a ..••.. _ •.. 
• '. Tt1IQ ........ _ •• 

r ( 1l1'lIhlD _ ..... ~_ ..... 

~~~. 11 ••••••• _. 

I . " ",""ca .•••.••••. 
I. •• "-

June 0, I!I. ~r:r .. o • .. ·······1 
I fiN"""' .•••••• I. 
j,.... l>< ",pl),,:I:~.. .~ 

,; ... ~.. ~ ~"t"t t .. , ~ .. ,' ~ t 
I~!\tr '1/ ....... 

I 
I . . 

L. . . ...... ....., . 
Ii .. 
,~ Doar Sir: 

, At~cred herewith are two copies of' the report o.tJconfidential 
Into~tl dated JUne 3, 1946. In£'ormant .reports on ~e attempts 
lie-has made to develop information which may lead to the idonti t,y ot an 
~ woman, who may be employed by the FBI' in 'Vi&shington, D .. C. 

: '. Copies of this, r.~rt are being fUrnished'for the B~reau~B 
\' in.f'0l1l.at~on. ~v, LOO: .3.2.39 1 - tJ,. ...:s 
\ . Y' b' ".~ ~ 4...~<) 1F B -Ifery tztly yours, 

~'39 <f:~~ SllP;UN10 94~J ~t:.~ 
Ene. (IJ -, ,;' ~ v' 't·· 

'BUY E'nB:FAL . .~Id ~ .. ~ E. E. CONROY "''''I 
"'<lUD 100-80811 ~ . I..,..,..... • SAC 
~~ . .g 

"'" eCI 6l_73~O~ 
, ~ . 

1.---,;\. ............ ~--'6 JUN 1 8 94 ~ 
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: Letter to Director 

April ZZ t 1946 

u( 110 abl. to fum10. th1. illt'o"",,ti ... at • ; later date. the Bureau will be appropriately adTi8ed. 
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New York 7, Nelf' Yo1'jk 
June 4, 1946 ' 

i • 

! 

I' 
! Director, FBI 

\ 
\'.' 
I: , 

i 
!i" Dea,r S1r~~ . . , .{~\ 

. \ Re1e en "'is made to BureaOEated May l6W last, re-
t, questing that ntidential Int'oJ;1M.nt eavor to discreetly 
I aeaerta . t den i 01 0 a ended a cocktail party iii t the 

-! home o~ on February 17th, 1946, and who, , 
",' during: e,co~se 0 a con e a on, stated th,at she was emplom bV'::_.l. 
\ ' "Bureau~ in-,wasHington, D. G.) later being interpreted byJ .,. I 'r ' as beinlJ.,.!,he Fildsral Bureau of' Investigation. ,_ :;) 
i : ;', ~..:. - :B£f"~~:Be&ltBn;Q. ~ 
i:' ; ~;..~enl I originally !umished this office witilthe above in- -
:' formatiC?!I, iia was instructed at that time to endeavor to develop any 
\, 'lead:~, w1i\te!er irhich may lead to the ident.it,y qf' this If'CInan. These:1n-
:,st~ctiona have -Seen regularly given td Jbecause _ this office is 
1, 'aware of the seriousness of such a situation existing as having a ComllUDist 
\ etnpl u. The Infomant has adVised that -he has discu88ed 

, ;.rlth the successful cocktail party and dinner part,- held 
\,by th Committee fO%'..P!.lI!..~~!!itic tawr ~ste~:r:!l_t~~~~ at the Roosevelt ./...-! 
rHoteI'· Apffi 3i'd last, but tc.r"da~e".ii1isoeen unable to gather any infor- -
rmation 'Which may lead to identf:' this W)lD8n. This Informant as 'Rll 
la,S agents of this"oft:lce able at the Hotel Roosevelt on AprU 
~3rd last for the purpose 0 aellt_~ng this woma.n in the event she 

. ~,' ttended the dinner paa1! b ~s no~ prese~,...,12 ~ :' - \ ,.... . 1 If) () -. '1. I V. 
l' Accordinc t . S ~i~~!t 
d,oes not know the i.~en liis womanJiUe t~r:Jhe ~UJ!!!c"""on~c"""ellllllrn""!'e"!"'!"lIIIIIm""8""!'nn""e"""r'" 
~n which she 0rl:g1nal1y told the In.1'o_n'!'llj~l tM,9 woman jus't mentioned 
'Be WOrked at the Federal Bureau of liffist gat"1on and furnished no further 

I ' 

details even though the In1'omant did :attempt to disc s this woman's 
eftplo1Ment further, but, ..men no :l;ntormation ,v teered b h 
dropped\ the issue. .~T' _ 

1 .' ~ • (. ,., 

t\ ' I I ,(,~. 
i 11· . I /r;.vT ''''" Eif,B:ETS I J!, f.! . 

,:,,~~~~~ /1~.tr;C'~· ~ 'f ~ I!;~"c.~ 
~ li~;Atl{! 9 19465' P ~ I r /) , 
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'1 Letter to Di"ctor II 
" 

June 4, 1946 

j 
\1 
,".' . 

The Informant has volunteered his services tol Ito help out 
on anl committee whicb would run social affairs for the benetit of the 
"Committee for Democratic Far Eastern Polio,., 'With the hope that if he 
attends the socials he may spot this woman. To date these efforts have II 

'. met.with :'"ti~ ~~ Ipfnml.t is ot the opinion that this ,. .... n is ,I known tol_ _ _ _hnasmuch as he appeared to know her 
I at his pa y on e ruar;y 7th last. Acoording to the Informant, I I1s 
[ a shrewd and sharp person and any inquiries aSked discreetly or' otherwise 

II as to the identi t1 of this woman Whr ~:eg:rlJ y wn:\'ed for the FBI 'Would 
I ' immediatel,. arouse the suspicion of _ _ __ -.Jhas a4vised that he 

11 ' feels qUite oertain that he IfOuld be a e 0 reoognize this WOJilan if he ! I', saw her again or would even be able to recognize a photograph of ber. 

I! ' Reference is made to Bureau letter dated Jiay 2.3, 1946, request-

II

I , ing this office to advise the Bureau whether or not it would be feasible 
," to have the In1'omant go to washington, D. C., and be taken on a tour of 
,I 'the Bureau so that he may view the female employees in ,an effort to 
1 \ identify th,e. unknown woman if .she is employed by the Bureau. The impor­
I tance of removing from the Bureau employ a C!iC8llY inclined per-i sonnel is appreciated. 'It is believed that uld be in a Position/ 
I to identify the subject of tbis CODmunic,gtion e Bureau oould make , 
! . sui table arrangements for the Informant to view photographs of female 

,I 
(:1 employees of the Bureau. It is felt that this procedUre would eliminate 
l ' a possibility of the Informant's identity being disclosed and thereby 
\'1'" destroying his effective~ss should 'he be recognized by the employee in 
I ' question or by anyone else in the Department of Justice lihUe on a tour 

. of the Bureau. The procedure of viewing photographs would enable him to 
1 see pictures of all female employees, wh:Ue if a tour were made, there is 
'I a great possibility that the particular employee sought might escape 
'\ deteotion through temporar;y absence during a rest period, 18hUe on leave, 

I: : ,or by being in su~ a position at the Bureau that her ,whereabouts might 
ll:be overlOOked. 

! i . ' The Informant has expressed a willingness to oooperate in the 
.~·above plan if the same meets with Bureau approval. It is reqUElsted that -rin the event this, suggestion is approved, arrangements should be completed 
"t: ,by the .Bureau at the earJ.iest possible date while the Informant still 
! ,feels certain he can recognize a pioture of this woman. 

Il: ~~~ q - -
I r' . E. E .. CONROY, 
,l • 
! ' 
1" 
! ' 
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UNITED STATES G 
" \ . 1 

i\' TO' , ,: ' THE DIRECTOR i! .; 
~
'( (PIlON : 

. I. l: \. . 

I . 1\; ~U:aJBCT: 
" ~ , 
t:, ').. I 
i. \ 'r 1 ~ A.t a meeting of the Executive Conference on June 10, 1946, 
,\. attended by Messrs. 'l'oleon, Te.mm, GlaVin, Quinn ramm, Nicbols, Hendon, 
. \ ~H.11 and Ladd, the inf'ormat~.on furnished by the New York Ottice 1I&S 
~,\: disCussed which ndi d hat at a cocktail part,. g1 ven at the home ot' 
, \" ebruar,y 16, 1946, a g1rl was observed who, 
t :when queStioned by stated she was emplo;yed by the Bureau r in Washington, .D.. .' wa ~ 0 n ed out to tbe conference that the list ot 

, against the 'Bureau indicee 'Without discloa1ng the name .ot any Bureau emplo"e. 
, 1\ some 6OOperaon8 1Iho had been in attendance at this part,. had been checked 

b7e 

,It had been stlggested to the New York Office ~bat they haw their confidential. # 

"jinf'ol'll.'lant Come to the Bureau for the purpose of observing the r~e emplo,ees 
, lin an eftort to identitY the girl who was present at the party-. The New York 

pttice thought this would be inadvisable inasmuch as it wollld ~be Ullcover.lnc . 
their contJ.d.ential informant and that they bad 8IICountered· With a recommendation 
,~t copi.e,,. of ·photographs ot all female Bureau employees be fOl"l'!A.rded to the 
lf8lf York Oftioe to be 'exhibited to the informant. 
\ ' 
I 

I ' , ~ The conterence was advised that this person did not say that she _s 
1q.th thF Fm but only made the st«tement that she was wi,th the Bureau, whi!'b­

,mtght have been any one of a number of Gowrnmental Bureaus. In dell' of this, 

liT ".s Dot deemed advisable to attempt. to :f'urn1sh photographs of female 
e.,lo,e8s at the Seat of Gowmment to the New York Oftice. The conference 
W.l8 UD&.IWIousl1' ot the opinion tbat no furt'ber action should be taken 'With , ' 1 
regard to this matter. . . 

\! . , 
\ '.au" iiromIAnOll COln'AIIIIJ RespElcttul17 , 
\ IiJlDtB IS 11IC'LlSSlJ'PQ..1 n-{ACt.J' For the Conference 
\ tJAl'!~2'10 BY~'1 fli1r'J.l21"'" ..;. 

Jh' :a; 1./t.{'1'Ja. 0 I ~~1i1 / .., _ 
~ ~11~. ~~,_ 'l~·.c!~ ;';;'1- 5' ~ 
\' , ~' ,j'$~ Jim ~l.;i!, 
I' ,', ''P;!~-
, , dl6Q,P 

ce -\~. ~e" ' ,,' ==, I!J'~~ ~, " ,t/}' ,--:-
'lb-. Hendon "~~:.::! it-A~ . ",~, !:.) \. • 

'\p v: I"" I 0" l:;r \1, '-. . '11 9 . i ,,-1'1- I.- ~ \ 
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GOVERNMENr ,/~. • UNITED 

D: lI. Ladd 

~'" ~ , ' Belmont t8let:rllY advised 1n c a on 
" i.;: ~er that h" had tinall:r fumisbed the 

G"-'" f iuaJ. ""oC·tate ab. had. made her colltact and that 
...... I s this in v.i.dual '\'Who 1n tum al the FBI:. 
.~ advised thatl Istated that had contact 

e wberobt he coUld get tor her an 
~ M.Dterested. His telepi\one number is ~~~~W~~ ______ ...LlfWlWli~ Iii: an 1mB pied t,eJephpp" tnN!:e Y~~ b7C 

: lir. Belmont stated that, I _l1li Ar tha New Yon. rue. tail. to b7D 
~veal Bn7 information on a L I however, New York is immediately 
&rt1ng a discreet investigation concerriing him. The Bureau files are t- ~1~ \:~~.~:\~~8 1n~ nd~~ 

/_t ._ nOll~ .. -' ~ ~{'l~ , i" 
, c • tI tJICLlSSU.Jl!P. __ '~ 
~\ ~, Dl 3,i 3 ... 60... .. .5f"I 8..\ b:'~t 

.\'".. 

'~l_:~_~ "rC,}t..'l.",-';' 

"'-'~~I f';:-r: ",' . '~.~. '7:7 If. C 
,.,\"? i 1,_" _. .;.q::')..c -< 

"_-i--~·"''''''''''''''''''..f.4 ' 
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,Dna: 1Jhttibe'i- 23)' l~ 
- --'A ~::: i~ f/lT&ii ( 

1Ir.~ I 
J. C. :: M!tt/l---;, ":::~~i\ 1\ SUBJECT: -br.-:-~;.....;:..INF,;.,.;;..;!...:.L:;.;;:~O~, INTO THE FBI i~ 

!' 1Ir. G1IrlIio1L • 
~\. " .... H • .rt4aJi , :::~'1= J Reference is made to the telephone call from ASAC Belmont of orela. RIl_ 

l, l&r 4 Bease . .:me t& I" the New York Office to the Bureau in connection with the' 'Ill ... iMitl 
.t matter "l'lherein the BUreau was advised that' Iwa~ reported Illao -1, 

;" to be a contact 0.4 land who could .... O"'!'b~tai~.,ri-f~o-r~h-e-r .... an entire file of 
'\' the FJ3I. His telephone 'is suppged to be I I Wbich is an uol1ste4( 
.! teUMone in the name of I I 
r I I Nel'l York. . . 
I 

, 'TbI 'Bureau files were checked in the nameso.rl I and 'II ~wi ne aU" results. The Bureau files reflected no illf'ormation ' 
,\' on the Dame 0 or phonetic spellings. There were several - I /':-

. references-to the name of However, none of these references b7e 
,~ : pertai.ned New York, and none could be associated With the 
\' above ecause of lack of identif'iable information. b7D 

1\ 

"~I, ' " As soon as additional information 1s received concerning these £1'lC 
'i individuals .from the New YOrK Field thorough check of the . /'.".."., 
'\ Bureau files w.tll be made • 

.ALL\1NFOrouTtON CC''Ptt'AntED • utia;QO\tt'tt 
RlRBl ~J?cCb~iiIJ!!Jx!fJIf1::/ofuJ ~/ 4;; 

1]; " 19r)Q 
,W.· 'Ht.:' 

'y' " ' 

""'. . . t'.\ 
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